CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02740•Phone: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830 www.cde.com
Type DMM Polyester Film Capacitors
Ratings
Metallized - Radial Leads
Specifications
DC Applications - Self Healing
NOTE: Other  capacitance values,
sizes and performance specifications

Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
T Max.
Inches (mm)
H Max.
Inches (mm)
L Max.
Inches (mm)
S ±.06 (±1.5)
Inches (mm)
d
Inches (mm)
100 Vdc
0.15 DMM1P15K–F 0.236 (6.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.551 (14.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.22 DMM1P22K–F 0.236 (6.0) 0.414 (10.5) 0.551 (14.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.33 DMM1P33K–F 0.236 (6.0) 0.414 (10.5) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.47 DMM1P47K–F 0.236 (6.0) 0.473 (12.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.68 DMM1P68K–F 0.276 (7.0) 0.551 (14.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
1.00 DMM1W1K–F 0.354 (9.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.032 (0.8)
1.50 DMM1W1P5K–F 0.354 (9.0) 0.670 (17.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
2.20 DMM1W2P2K–F 0.433 (11.0) 0.788 (20.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
3.30 DMM1W3P3K–F 0.453 (11.5) 0.788 (20.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
4.70 DMM1W4P7K–F 0.512 (13.0) 0.906 (23.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
6.80 DMM1W6P8K–F 0.630 (16.0) 1.024 (26.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
10.00 DMM1W10K–F 0.709 (18.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
Capacitance Range .01-10 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10% (K) standard,  ±5% (J) optional
Rated Voltage 100 - 630 Vdc
Operating Temperature Range –55 ºC to +125 ºC  (with 50% Vdc derating >85 ºC)

Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
T Max.
Inches (mm)
H Max.
Inches (mm)
L Max.
Inches (mm)
S ±.06 (±1.5)
Inches (mm)
d
Inches (mm)
250 Vdc
0.068 DMM2S68K–F 0.236 (6.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.551 (14.0) 0.390 (10.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.10 DMM2P1K–F 0.276 (7.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.551 (14.0) 0.390 (10.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.15 DMM2P15K–F 0.276 (7.0) 0.433 (11.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.590 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.22 DMM2P22K–F 0.276 (7.0) 0.473 (12.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.590 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.33 DMM2P33K–F 0.276 (7.0) 0.512 (13.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.590 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.47 DMM2P47K–F 0.315 (8.0) 0.591 (15.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
0.68 DMM2P68K–F 0.354 (9.0) 0.610 (15.5) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
1.00 DMM2W1K–F 0.394 (10.0) 0.670 (17.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
1.50 DMM2W1P5K–F 0.394 (10.0) 0.768 (19.5) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
2.20 DMM2W2P2K–F 0.512 (13.0) 0.866 (22.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
3.30 DMM2W3P3K–F 0.630 (16.0) 1.024 (26.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
4.70 DMM2W4P7K–F 0.630 (16.0) 1.024 (26.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
400 Vdc
0.033 DMM4S33K–F 0.236 (6.0) 0.414 (10.5) 0.551 (14.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.047 DMM4S47K–F 0.315 (8.0) 0.433 (11.0) 0.551 (14.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.068 DMM4S68K–F 0.236 (6.0) 0.512 (13.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.10 DMM4P1K–F 0.256 (6.5) 0.512 (13.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.15 DMM4P15K–F 0.276 (7.0) 0.551 (14.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.032 (0.8)
0.22 DMM4P22K–F 0.354 (9.0) 0.630 (16.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
0.33 DMM4P33K–F 0.354 (9.0) 0.630 (16.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
0.47 DMM4P47K–F 0.394 (10.0) 0.709 (18.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
0.68 DMM4P68K–F 0.414 (10.5) 0.709 (18.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
1.00 DMM4W1K–F 0.473 (12.0) 0.866 (22.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
630 Vdc
0.01 DMM6S1K–F 0.236 (6.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.551 (14.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.015 DMM6S15K–F 0.256 (6.5) 0.453 (11.5) 0.551 (14.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.022 DMM6S22K–F 0.276 (7.0) 0.492 (12.5) 0.551 (14.0) 0.394 (10.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.033 DMM6S33K–F 0.315 (8.0) 0.532 (13.5) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.047 DMM6S47K–F 0.295 (7.5) 0.492 (12.5) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.024 (0.6)
0.068 DMM6S68K–F 0.335 (8.5) 0.571 (14.5) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.032 (0.8)
0.10 DMM6P1K–F 0.374 (9.5) 0.630 (16.0) 0.709 (18.0) 0.591 (15.0) 0.032 (0.8)
0.15 DMM6P15K–F 0.394 (10.0) 0.670 (17.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
0.22 DMM6P22K–F 0.433 (11.0) 0.788 (20.0) 1.024 (26.0) 0.886 (22.5) 0.032 (0.8)
0.33 DMM6P33K–F 0.512 (13.0) 0.866 (22.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
0.47 DMM6P47K–F 0.512 (13.0) 0.866 (22.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
0.68 DMM6P68K–F 0.591 (15.0) 1.024 (26.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
1.00 DMM6W1K–F 0.689 (17.5) 1.182 (30.0) 1.221 (31.0) 1.083 (27.5) 0.032 (0.8)
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02740•Phone: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830 www.cde.com
Type DMM Polyester Film Capacitors
Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifications, statements, information and